
2023 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-15   Conf: 16-8   Home: 17-3   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 16-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Holtorf (1), Klingler (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Carter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Stewart (6), Johnson (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-96), Stewart (23-
25), Johnson (19-23), Meylan (19-21), Lopez (11-12), Lynch (11-13), Nelson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Klingler, Baylee .385 59-59 187 42 72 14 1 12 47 124 .663 34 3 6 0 .484 1 0 3-4 178 46 3 .987
10 Reynolds, Sami .352 58-58 176 30 62 11 1 8 34 99 .563 20 3 23 0 .425 1 3 9-9 68 0 1 .986
9 Huskey, Madison .315 59-59 181 38 57 7 3 11 43 103 .569 21 2 19 2 .381 6 2 4-6 62 4 0 1.000
21 Espinoza, SilentRain .309 52-49 136 13 42 11 1 2 27 61 .449 13 6 14 2 .386 3 1 4-4 72 65 5 .965
3 Holtorf, Rylee .277 59-58 141 25 39 9 2 5 22 67 .475 16 1 24 0 .350 2 5 6-9 67 106 4 .977
20 Fiedler, Kinsey .277 51-46 119 32 33 5 1 5 18 55 .462 18 7 30 0 .403 0 0 9-14 67 45 7 .941
27 Lynch, Kelley .276 51-40 105 14 29 6 0 3 20 44 .419 5 1 11 0 .310 2 2 0-0 106 11 0 1.000
24 Stewart, Sydney .261 46-38 88 10 23 2 1 2 10 33 .375 22 2 27 0 .416 1 0 0-0 257 5 1 .996
5 Hobson, Avery .298 39-20 57 25 17 0 0 0 6 17 .298 5 0 7 0 .349 1 0 10-11 10 2 0 1.000
42 Allchin, Jadelyn .289 44-25 90 22 26 5 2 6 19 53 .589 5 1 18 1 .333 0 0 1-2 26 0 3 .897
4 Nelson, Brooke .286 25-11 14 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .286 2 1 3 0 .389 1 1 1-1 27 8 0 1.000
44 Carter, Brooklyn .277 52-24 65 29 18 1 1 0 7 21 .323 4 0 12 0 .319 0 0 28-30 22 2 0 1.000
1 Johnson, Alana .238 42-24 80 17 19 1 0 7 22 41 .513 6 3 25 0 .311 1 0 4-5 9 10 3 .864
11 Johnson, Olivia .207 43-34 87 10 18 1 0 4 19 31 .356 23 4 24 0 .391 1 0 1-1 173 10 0 1.000
2 Vandegrift, Megan .136 34-5 22 11 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 1 0 2 0 .174 0 1 2-2 4 6 0 1.000
Totals .298 59-59 1548 321 462 73 13 65 297 756 .488 195 34 245 5 .385 20 15 82-98 1151 365 30 .981
Opponents .223 59-59 1430 155 319 44 2 22 145 433 .303 126 33 415 9 .299 8 23 42-48 1118 377 57 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
66 Meylan, Ruby 2.14 18-7 46 26 15 8-5 7 180.0 145 67 55 52 204 24 1 11 .215 14 9 0 2 8
27 Lynch, Kelley 2.43 9-3 26 16 3 3-3 2 77.2 50 30 27 40 101 6 1 7 .178 2 7 0 1 3
4 Nelson, Brooke 2.46 3-2 13 5 0 0-2 0 31.1 32 12 11 9 21 3 0 1 .264 1 2 0 1 2
18 Lopez, Lindsay 3.25 14-3 32 12 2 1-5 3 94.2 92 46 44 25 89 11 0 3 .260 5 15 0 4 10
Totals 2.50 44-15 117 59 20 19 12 383.2 319 155 137 126 415 44 2 22 .223 22 33 0 8 23
Opponents 5.22 15-44 126 59 14 3 3 372.2 462 321 278 195 245 73 13 65 .298 38 34 0 20 15



2023 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Johnson, Olivia 183 173 10 0 1.000 1 19 4 .826 4 0
27 Lynch, Kelley 117 106 11 0 1.000 4 11 2 .846 0 0
9 Huskey, Madison 66 62 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nelson, Brooke 35 27 8 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Carter, Brooklyn 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hobson, Avery 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vandegrift, Megan 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stewart, Sydney 263 257 5 1 .996 1 23 2 .920 6 0
8 Klingler, Baylee 227 178 46 3 .987 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reynolds, Sami 69 68 0 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Holtorf, Rylee 177 67 106 4 .977 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Espinoza, SilentRain 142 72 65 5 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lopez, Lindsay 24 3 20 1 .958 1 11 1 .917 0 0
20 Fiedler, Kinsey 119 67 45 7 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
66 Meylan, Ruby 27 0 25 2 .926 0 19 2 .905 0 0
42 Allchin, Jadelyn 29 26 0 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Alana 22 9 10 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1546 1151 365 30 .981 36 84 12 .875 10 0
Opponents 1552 1118 377 57 .963 25 164 31 .841 10 0


